

Entering

- 1. Submissions for the 2025 Five Nations Energy Inc. Calendar may be submitted via email to reception@fivenations.ca no later than October 30th at 4:00pm EST.
- 2. Please follow the **Submission Guidelines** and **Subject Matter Guidelines** to ensure your photos can be considered.

Submission Guidelines

- 1. You may enter a maximum of 5 photos.
- 2. Participants must be from Attawapiskat FN, Kashechewan FN, Fort Albany FN, Moose Cree FN, or Taykwa Tagamou Nation. Submissions must include your name, mailing address, First Nation band and contact number. For those under the age of 18, a parent or guardian's permission is required as well as their contact information.
- 3. Only those whose photos were chosen will be contacted.
- 4. Photos must be landscape/horizontal orientation to be considered.
- 5. Current FNEI staff are not permitted to submit photos; however, family members may participate.
- 6. File size should be at least 2 MB for color.
- 7. Cell phone photos are to be sent "full-size." Do not submit screen shots or images saved from social media. **Cell phone photographs must be horizontal/landscape orientation.**

Subject Matter Guidelines

- 1. Photos should be landscape/horizontal orientation.
- 2. Photos not taken by you or that infringe upon anyone else's copyright will not be considered.

Voting

- 1. Voting will take place during the week of November 4th, 2024.
- 2. The photos with the most votes will be the winners.

Prizes

- 1. There will be 12 winners. One Grand Prize winner and 11 secondary prize winners.
- 2. The photo selected for the cover will be considered the Grand Prize winner. The Grand Prize winner will receive an iPad. The eleven (11) secondary prize winners will each receive a \$250 gift card.

Permission to Use Submitted Photos by Five Nations Energy Inc.

By submitting any photos into the contest, you give Five Nations Energy Inc. permission to use them now and in the future for purposes of publication, including but not limited to marketing and promotional materials, educational materials, printed materials, television broadcasts, web sites, internal communications and signage. You will not be compensated for such use outside of prizes awarded as described above at the discretion of Five Nations Energy Inc.

We truly appreciate all submissions for our contest, and we hope it will serve as a fun and exciting way to showcase local talent and the opportunity for others to appreciate the communities FNEI services.